EA R1024X-70A/B
  IPS / 1000cd/m² with PCAP / mounting frame
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY GmbH Fon: +49 (0)8105-7780 90 Issue 01.2023
Zeppelinstraße 19 Fax: +49 (0)8105-7780 99
D-82205 Gilching e-Mail: info@lcd-module.de
Germany Web: www.lcd-module.de
Left: EA R1024X-70ALW with mounting bezel
Right: EA R1024X-70BLWTS no bezel but with PCAP

• -70BLW: NO MOUNTING FRAME
• -70BLWTS: INCL. PCAP TOUCHPANEL AND CONTROLLER GT911 (I²C) FOR 5 FINGER OPERATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
7“ TFT IPS - 1024x600 DOTS, LVDS INCL. MOUNTING FRAME EA R1024X-70ALW
7“ TFT IPS - 1024x600 DOTS, LVDS EA R1024X-70BLW
7“ TFT IPS - 1024x600 DOTS, LVDS WITH PCAP (GT911) EA R1024X-70BLWTS
ACCESSORY
PCAP CAPACITIVE TOUCH PANEL 7” FOR “-70ALW” INCL. GT928 EA TOUCH1024-70C1
ZIFF CONNECTOR FOR TFT, 40 PINS 0.5mm BOTTOM CONTACT  EA WF050-40S
ZIFF CONNECTOR FOR TFT, 40 PINS 0.5mm TOP CONTACT  EA WF050-40ST
ZIFF CONNECTOR FOR PCAP, 6 PINS 1.0mm BOTTOM CONTACT  EA WF100-06S
EA R1024X-70A/B
  IPS / 1000cd/m² with PCAP / mounting frame
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY GmbH Fon: +49 (0)8105-7780 90 Issue 01.2023
Zeppelinstraße 19 Fax: +49 (0)8105-7780 99
D-82205 Gilching e-Mail: info@lcd-module.de
Germany Web: www.lcd-module.de
REVISION HISTORY
Date Rev. Page Description
2017-06-26 1.0 All First Issue
2018-11-26 1.0 1, 14, 19 Ordering code changed to „…TS“
2020-06-29 1.0 1,18, 20
Adding EA R1024X-ALW and
EA TOUCH1024-70C1
2020-12-30 1.0 1, 18 Adding pictures (1) and text (18)
EA R1024X-70A/B
Printing and typographical errors reserved. Page 3